The annual Christmas party was held on December 5, 
1993 at the Weston Hotel in Wwaltham, 
Massachusetts. Eighty six ( 86) guests enjoyed a 
delicious dinner followed by dancing. 

A total of $252 was given in gifts and this has 
been given to a Veterans Hospital. The sum of one 
hundred and ninety-eight ($198) remained after all 
expenses were paid and this was donated to the 
Americal Scholarship Fund. 

PNC Bernie Chase was the chairman of the Christmas 
Party and he is shown in the picture below, 
flanked by his committee, left to right: 

Marie Barnes, Lee McMann, Barbara Callahan,